Metalux
Catalog # Type
Date
Project
Comments
Prepared by
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction

for availability and ordering information.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Eaton
Representative for availability and ordering information.
Ballast Type(2)
EB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic  Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13.
Total Harmonic  Distortion < 10%
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Program Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
HPT8 Ballast
HB8  L=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HB8  =T8 Electronic Instant Start. Ballast Factor .88
HB8  N=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8  H=T8 Electronic Instant Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
HR8  DIM=T8 Electronic Program Start Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88
HR8  L=T8 Electronic Program Start. Low Ballast Factor .77 max.
HR8  =T8 Electronic Program Start. Ballast Factor .88
HR8  H=T8 Electronic Program Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of
Ballast
1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of
Ballast
1 or 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
A C C E S S O R I E S
(Order Separately)
A1B/Spacer-U=Spacer 1-1/2" to 2-1/2" from ceiling (Use 2
Per Fixture)
GRP-SSF=Gripper Hanger (Use 2 Per Fixture)
AYC-Chain/Set=36" Chain Hanger (Use 1 Set Per Fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48" Stem Set
CLC-SSF=Long Channel Connector SSF
SSF-ASY-4 (3)=3" Asymmetric Reflector (Specify 2', 3', or 4')
SSF-REV-4(3)=3" Asymmetric Reverse Reflector SSF (Specify
2', 3', or 4')
SSF-SYM-4(3)=6" Symmetric Reflector Specify (2', 3' or 4')
ICF-4FT-REFL=12" Symmetric Reflector
WG/SSF-2FT=2' Wire Guard
WG/SSF-3FT=3' Wire Guard
WG/SSF-4FT=4' Wire Guard
TOGGLE=Single Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Y-TOGGLE=Y Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
(Additional Accessories Available. See Options and Accessories